

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2015/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in CRLM No. 35305/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJIV DUBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2020 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office
report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2021 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office
report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2022 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office
report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, stay of the further proceedings before the C.J.M., Rohtak, Haryana.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master