

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2015/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in CRLM No. 35305-M/2005
of The HIGH

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJIV DUBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2020 of 2006, SLP(Crl) NO. 2021 of 2006,

SLP(Crl) NO. 2022 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapoor, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur "'NASEEM',

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Counter-affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER