

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 964 OF 2006

RAJIV DUBE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 965 of 2006 (With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 966 of 2006 (With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 967 of 2006 (With office report)

Date: 11/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kapoor, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Suchin Mridula, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties state that  
the disputes and differences between the parties have almost been  
settled. Put up after two weeks as prayed for.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER